BASKETBALL

wwew BRUNSWICK

U16 Girls Provincial
Championships Schedules



March 22-23, 2025

Division #1 Host Team:

SATURDAY Home

Game #1 Moncton Spears

Game #2 Black Kats

Game #3 Trimble Trojans

Game #4 Rothesay Redhawks

Game #5 River Hoops

SUNDAY

Game #6 Trimble Trojans

Game #7 River Hoops

Game #8 Black Kats

Game #9 Rothesay Redhawks

Game #10 Moncton Spears
Teams:

Moncton Spears
Trimble Trojans
Rothesay Redhawks
Black Kats

River Hoops

Moncton Spears
Visitor

Trimble Trojans
Rothesay Redhawks
River Hoops
Moncton Spears
Black Kats

Rothesay Redhawks
Moncton Spears
Trimble Trojans
River Hoops

Black Kats

BASKETBALL

vwies BRUNSWICK

Time
9:00
10:30
12:00
1:30
3:00

9:00
10:30
12:00
1:30
3:00



March 22-23, 2025

Division #2 Host:

SATURDAY Home

Game #1  Harvey Lakers
Game #2  River Valley Rush
Game #3  Spartans

Game #4  North Shore Fire
Game #5 Eagles

Game #6  Carleton North Stars

SUNDAY

Game #7 1stA
Game #8 1stB
Game #9 3rdA
Game #10 Loser #7
Game #11 Winner #7

Pool A
Eagles
Harvey Lakers

Spartans

Eagles Basketball Academy

Visitor

Eagles

Carleton North Stars
Harvey Lakers

River Valley Rush
Spartans

North Shore Fire

2nd B

2nd A

3rd B
Loser #8
Winner #8

Pool B

River Valley Rush
Carleton North Stars
North Shore Fire

BASKETBALL
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Time
9:00
10:45
12:30
2:15
4:00
5:45

9:00
10:45
12:30
2:15
4:00

Semi

Semi
Consolation
3rd Place
Championship



