

U16 Girls Provincial Championships Schedules

March 22-23, 2025				
Division #1	Host Team:	Moncton Spears		
SATURDAY	Home	Visitor	Time	
Game #1	Moncton Spears	Trimble Trojans	9:00	
Game #2	Black Kats	Rothesay Redhawks	10:30	
Game #3	Trimble Trojans	River Hoops	12:00	
Game #4	Rothesay Redhawks	Moncton Spears	1:30	
Game #5	River Hoops	Black Kats	3:00	
SUNDAY				
Game #6	Trimble Trojans	Rothesay Redhawks	9:00	
Game #7	River Hoops	Moncton Spears	10:30	
Game #8	Black Kats	Trimble Trojans	12:00	
Game #9	Rothesay Redhawks	River Hoops	1:30	
Game #10	Moncton Spears	Black Kats	3:00	
	Teams:			
	Moncton Spears			
	Trimble Trojans			
	Rothesay Redhawks			
	Black Kats			
	River Hoops			



March 22-23, 2025						
Division #2	Host:	Eagles Basketball Academy				
SATURDAY	Home	Visitor	Time			
Game #1	Harvey Lakers	Eagles	9:00			
Game #2	River Valley Rush	Carleton North Stars	10:45			
Game #3	Spartans	Harvey Lakers	12:30			
Game #4	North Shore Fire	River Valley Rush	2:15			
Game #5	Eagles	Spartans	4:00			
Game #6	Carleton North Stars	North Shore Fire	5:45			
SUNDAY						
Game #7	1st A	2nd B	9:00	Semi		
Game #8	1st B	2nd A	10:45	Semi		
Game #9	3rd A	3rd B	12:30	Consolation		
Game #10	Loser #7	Loser #8	2:15	3rd Place		
Game #11	Winner #7	Winner #8	4:00	Championship		
	Pool A	Pool B				
	Eagles	River Valley Rush				
	Harvey Lakers	Carleton North Stars				
	Spartans	North Shore Fire				

